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=% PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
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. TO"—.‘.‘RE ZONING CCMMISSIONER OF BALTIMQRE COUNTY : PR

Tation. — —m—---legal owner....o. the property

paaks ST ' i iption - d
gituate in Balrimore County and which is described in the description -

plat® attached hereto and made a part hereof, herel_:y petition for a Spesial
flearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,

to determire whether or not the zoning Commissioner an'’or Deputy Zoning
Commi;;sioner should approve__an_extena1on-n£_the_:1mo-£n:_u:i1
the Redistricting/Special Exception (Case Fo. 77-226-RX) for an automo*ive

A - ——— -

gy

o sy

ization of.
service

© statios (Section 502.3 of. the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations) __ _____~TTTy
o e pvuiidn et SR . - e s N
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“property is to be poste

Regulations. . . ]
agree to pay expenses of above

I, or we, : £ &
posting, etc., upon  filing of this petition, and further a?r-

to be bound by the zoning regulations apd rgstrictions of Bé
adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law f::igb imore Count

ﬁz@i
XKL
weeers 220

d and advertised as prescriled by ‘Zdnirzg_,;._r:,_l

Special Hearing advertising
o and ar

nore County

Contract Purchaser

OXNLLFd
21l 0. 21209
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Protestant’'s Attorney

Address. . s — e ——————— ————————

“Pefitioner's Attorney
‘ F.Vernon Boozer
Address. £14 Baalay_Ave.,Touwson M. 21204
828-9441 _ S
ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

f__Jaousry . .19 , that the subject matter of this petition be
‘:Q{'egti-sed, as*;qu‘i-fgd by the Zoning Law of Balt:‘_;mure County, in two
_ newspapers of general circulation thr9ughout_Balt1more County, that
. property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before Phe_Zon;ng
. Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
_rpowson, Baltimore County, on theo,——.o—-  ______day of...i8r \‘_..___19 -

at_ k% _o'clock. Ba__M."

this__ 16th __

Rammani

. zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

{over)
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_ Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the shovs Petition and
'-'":‘... 2~pearing that by reason of.the xeqwi rements. of Sectinn 289, 2. Bafthe Rallimoere..
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the ubovs Re-districting should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of NS _I2QNLLES

e e T e o sk e - - - - - - T - — -

e - - -

wpéuﬁ Exception for 2. Automotive Service SAtIOR aemmueanncncoee- should be granted.
v -8
IT IS ORDERED by tne Zoning Commissioner ‘of Baltimore County, thi A ———
day of._Qctober_ ... .19 I7., that the herein described property or area should be and

Y b

- o o T

site] plan by the Department of Public Works /[ .
———————— wradafll gy 53 N

Zoning Commissioner of

-d Liveruvence"

agfl_ the Qiffice of Planning and Zoning. 1timore County

Le

DATE

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason Ofccceweeo ittt
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7 the above Redistricting should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE

GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_.-.e-me- .---.day
- , 19 ..., that the above re-districting be and the same is h:reby
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUCLIC WORKS
TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204

January 16, 1980

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

county Office Building .
Towsch, Maryland 21204 o

Re: ITtem #108 (1979-1980) .
Property Owner: Exxon Corporation
N/E cor. Security Blvd. & Belmont Ave. (Relocated)
Existing Zoning: B.M.-C.N.S.
Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to extend the time
for utilization of Special Exception Case No, 77-226RX
(Item No. 142; 1976-1977)
Acres: 1,00 District: 1st

Dear Mr, Hammond:

The foilowing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

General:

The comments which were supplied in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory Committee
review of this property for Item 142 (1976-1977), 77-226-RX, are rel2rred to for your
consideration. . . : .

S 1 addition, it is anticipated that uo sanitary sewer connection allocations will
be available for projects within the Gwynns Falls drainage basin until the improvements
at the Patapsco Waste Water Treatment Plant are completed, which is expected to be in

June, 1981,

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
VAd:visory Committee review in connection with this Item 108 (1979-1380).

' o ' _ " Yery truly yocurs,
' ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering
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DENTED and that the above described property or area be and the same Is hereby continued : - and

.; and/or the Special Exception for ...... e
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Re: Item #142 (1276-1977)
Property Owner; Zanvyl Xxiegex
N/EC Security 8lvd.. & Belmont Ava. -
Existing Soning; B
Propoged Zonings BA-CSA
Acces: 1.0 Dlstrict: lst

Deaarx M. Dmmuul

The following comments are furnished in rcgzid to the plat suwmitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Coaxmittee in connection with the subject iten,

Highwaxs t

ecurity Boulevard and Belmont Rvenue, existing County roads, are improved as
a dlvided or dual lane highway with closed maction xoadways on a 150-foot
. right-of-way and as a 40-foot closed section roadway on a 60-fo0t right—of~way,
' respactively., No further highway inmprovements are proposed at this time.

The constructlon or reconstruction of concrets sidevalks, curks and gﬁtters,
entrances, aprons, etc. will be the full responsibility of the Patitioner. Sidewalks
- ghall be 5 feet rather than the 4 feet width indicated on the submitted plan,

The antrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffie
- Englneering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
. yesult in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downgtrasn
of tha property. A grading permit is, therefors, necessary for all grading, including

the atripping of top eoll,

storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitles (temporary or parmanent)
to prevent creating any nmuisaices or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading oxr improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

AR

BALTIMORE COU

T b fren #1142 (1976-1977)

property Own.ry Zzanvyl Krieger
Fage 2

resbruary 10, 1977

Water and Eanitary Sewar:

public water supply and sanitary severage exist in Selmont Avenue., This property
is tributary to the Dead Run =~ Gwynns Falls Sanitary Sewerage Systen, subject to

§tate Health Department restrictions.

Very truly yog‘rlo
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FLLSAORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering
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- Baltimore, Md 21203

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTERE
_,_February 25, 1980

::o-.m QOFFICE RLDG.
111 W. Chesspeaks Ave.
Towsor, Maryland 21204

F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire
oo 614 Bosley Avenue

Nicholas 8. Commodar Towson, Maryland 21204

chn.i ™an

RE: No. 108
MEMDERS Petitioner-Exxon Corporation
Bureau of Special Hearing Petition
Enginesring

Dear Mr :
Department of Boozer

Traffic¢ Engineering

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the approupriateness of the zoning aciion
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability
of the requested zoning.

State Roads Cosmimsion

Bureauw of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Burlding Oepartment
Board of Education
foning Administration

Industrial

Development Because of your client's propoasl to extend the time for

u}ilization of the Special Exception/Redistricting Petition (Case
No. '77-226-RX), which granted the right to construct a service
station on the subject property, this Special Hearing is required.

‘Particular attention should be afforded to the comments of
the Office of Current Planning and those of the Health Department.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Committee to

this office. The remaining members felt that no commant was warranted.
. This petiticn is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,
will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS, B. COMMODARI
Chairman .
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBC:hx

Enclosures cc: Exxon Corg.
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Sl 245\ DALTIMORE COUNTY

“heci | CrFICE OF PLANNNG & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

Lo

AR

JOHN D SEYFFERT | . S

OIRECTON

Mr. Williom Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Flonning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
. Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Comments «n Item 128, Zoning Advisory Committee Meetii.g, December 4, 1979, ore os fcllows:

.z

Property Cwner: Exxon Corporation

Location: NE/C Security Blvd and Belmont Ave, (Relocated)

Existing Zoning: B.M.~ .N.S

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to extend the time for utilization of Special Exception
Cose No. 77-226-RX (ltem £142; 1976-77)

Acres: 1.00

District: 1st

This ofﬁ_ce has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropric:eness of the zoning in question, but are to assurs that

all p.arﬁes are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans ihat may have a
bearing on this petition.

Landscoping must be provided as previously approved,
, : Very truly yours,
0, .
e M FaAl A
John L, Wimbley .~~~

Planner i!l
Project and Development Planning




Bultimo:e touniq

. departrnent of traktic enginesring

- TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
* 1301) 494 3550 E :

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR -

Mr. William Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 108
Property Ownor:
Location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
Listrict:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

January 16, 198d ‘

- 2al - December 4, 1979
Exxon Corporation
NE/C Security Blvd, & Belmont Ave.{(Relocated)
.B.M.-C.N.S,
" Speical Hearing to extend the tire for
utilization of Special Exception Case No.
77-226-RX (Item No. 142; 1976~77)

No major problems are anticipated by the request to extend the

time limit for the Special Exception.

MSF/hmd .

Very truly yours,

7&»‘“"/—-—'//{’ -~ \C«—_—-g

Michael S. Flénigan
- Engineer Associate II

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

* Robert Y, Dubel, Superintendent

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No: 96, 105, 106, 137, 108, 1C3

Property Owner:
Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Pistrict:
No. Acres:

" pear Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no bearing on

WNP/bp

" Z.A.C. Meeting of:

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: November 28,

student population.

Very truly yQurs,

U 2. bl

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

Mr. William E, Hamuond, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zonirg

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hammonds

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

December 4, 1979

g"" =
ke
£

BALTIMORE_COUNTY
L1355 ") DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

<7 1Y/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
) p

 DONALD J ROOP, M.B, MP.H
- DEPUTY STATE ~ COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Janua::y‘ - 16, 1980

Comments on Item #ldB, Zoning Advisoxry Committee Meeting of

December L, 1979, are as followst :

Property Ownert Exxon Corporation

Locationt NE/C Security Blvd., & Belmont Ave. (Relocated}
Existing Zoning: BeMas = C.NeSe

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to extend the time for utilization
of Special Exception Case No. 77-226-EX (Item No.

- 1,2; 1976-T7)

Acrest 1.00

Distriot: lst -

Metropolitan wator and sewer are available, Connection to metro-
politan sewer is subject to the Gwynns Falls sewer moratorium.

A Pemit to Gonét:r:uct from the Division of Air Pollution Contxrol

is reqoired for such items as paint spTay processes, underground gasoline
 storage tank/s (5‘,000 gallone or more)} and any othex egqulpment or protsas
which exzhausts into the atmosphere.

Very truly yours,
.. N T /

st, Direclhor
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

. 17F/fthe -
: cos ]jivisioﬁ of Alxr Pollution

BEFORE THE

-

NE/corner of Security Boulevard and
Belmont Avenue - lst Election District : ZONING COMMISSIONER
Exxon Corporation - Petitioner

NO, 80-174-SPH (Item No. 108) Oor

BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1]

This matter, having been advertised and posted, comes before the
Zoning Commissioner on a Petition for Special Hearing, filed by Exxon Cor-
poration, to extend the time for utilization of the redistricting/special excep-

tion (Caéé Nu. 77-226-RX) granted for an automotive service station.

Under the provisions of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,

Section 502.3 states:

"A Special Exception which has not been utilized within
a period of two years from the date of tLo fizal cider
granting sama, or such longer period not exceeding five
years, as may have been specified therein, shall thern-
after be void...After a final order granting a Special
Exception the Zoning Commigsiconer, at any time prior
to expiration of the period of time authorized for its
utilization, may grant one or more extensions of such
periods, provided that a maximum time for utilization
of the Special Exception is not thereby extended for a
period of more than five years from the date of the final

order granting same,"

Since no construction has begun nor has there been any allusion to the inade-

gquacy or unavailability of public sewer or water facilities, the balance of Sec-

tion 502.3 is not germane to the facts in this matter or to this Order.

The following information is being set .orth as the findings of facts in-

Uvolved in this matter:

XS SSds)

ADRINISTRATIVE-ASSISTAN

1,

“ORGER RECEIVED FOR FILING
DATE

. A :: o ',‘-:;‘-.e
s P VLT At g PRI E R PR PSR o ;
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1. An Order granting the special exception for an "auto-
motive service station'' vwas signed by the then Zoning
Commissioner, S. Eric DiNenna, on October 18, 1977;

"2. An appeal to the aforementioned Order was filed by the
People's Counsel to the County Board of Appeals on
November 9, 1977;

3., A Motion to Dismiss the appeal was filed by the People's
Counsel with the County Board of Appeals on January 23,
1978:

4, An Order to Dismiss on Motion was signed by the Coun-
ty Board of Appeals on January 26, 1978;

Reincke . December 19, 1979
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ORBER RECEIYED FOR FILING
ANk

DAT

'boltimore coun.ﬂi
fire department

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 825-7310

Office of Planming end Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attentlon: Mr. William Hammond, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisory Cormittiee
Property Owner Exxon Corporation

Location: NE/C Security Blvd. & Belmont Ave. (Rclocated)

Item‘ 0. ‘108 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/4/79

Gent.lemens

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are spplicable and required
to be corrected or incorporsted into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydranmts for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works. ;

) 2. A second mesns of vehicle access is required for the site.

) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Depart.ment..

) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appliceble parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupency or beginning of operations.

) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all app.icsble requirements of the National Fire ¥ o~
tection Assoclation Stendard No. 101 "Life Safety Code® 1976 Edition
prior to occupancy. ' :

) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

(x) 7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no comments, &t this time. .
-t *’3% é@{.ﬁﬁwwf Y

- __ Noted and _,f{/ 25207
REVIEWER /A1 1, e d -7 pproved: -
Fia Crpup Fire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division

5. The "final order grarting same', as referred to in the
aforementioned Section, is found to be January 26, 1978;
and

6. The Petition for Special Hearing {or "an extension of the
time for utilization of the Redisiricting/Special Excep-
tion (Case No. 77-226-RX) for an automotive service
station'" was received on November 23, 1979,

Mr. Stewart Bain, on behalf of Exxon Corporatinn, testified that the

subject property was settled for under the Contract of Sale only after the spe-

cial exception was granted and the appeal dismissed., Part of the two-year

and sundry delays occurring in securing a building permit, which was finally

issued on April 25, 1979, He further testified that construction would propba-

bly not begin until 1981 and thus requested consideration, should an extension

be granted, of the extension being for a period of two years —a period which

will not equal or exceed the maximum five years provided for in Section 502,3

The Protestants, Mr, Alex Nikolsky and Mr. George Hess, both testi-

fied they are operators of automobile service stations in the same area. They

allege that a Sears station has been closed as has been a station on Security

Boulevard at Whitehead Road (one within one-half mile and one within one mile

of the subject site); however, both acnowledged this was not true at the time
of the original grant of the special exception on October 18, 1977, and appar-

ently was also not true when the Motion to Dismiss was filed on January 23,

1978. Further testimony appeared to contradict the closing of the statioa at

i

M

w
o
C
-
(5
o

y Citco to BP and converted to a "self-service' operation on the as-

umption that Citco's allocation could be utilized. It was apparently deter-

Y

ined later that this fuel allocation was not available to the purchaser (BP)
0 BP was unable to cperate the station ae initially contemplated. There was
o evidence indicating the reasons for closing the Sears station.

Assuming arguendo, Yoth automotive service stations have, in fact,

been closed since the granting of the special exception, it is this Commission-

er's opinion that such is only germaine to the original grant of the special

-2 -

1 ok it e o s e s S e 8 P T S PR, Rl R T 5 e S AT P A e e TG e A 5 g R

SRR
R
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deportment of permilt and icenses

: TOWSON, MARYLAKD 21204

: (30134943610

JOHN D. SEYFFERT
CIRECTOR

De

cember L, 1979

1

¥r. villiam B, Hammond '
Office of 21 md’ g;ﬁ;e Cooniaaioner
Zounty Office Building

Towson, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. Hmml

Comzents on Item #108

are as followss 108 Advisory Comittes Meeting, December L, 1979

Pmmtir’tr Owners Exxon Corporation
oni 8 &
ml’o“. ting Zoning: HEC Security Blvi. & Belmont Ave. ( Relocated)

PrOposed Zoning: B-Hc - C-H.S. .

Exception Case No. 77-226- X (1item Fo. 142 1976-77)

Lcres: 1,00
Dimtricts 1st

The items checked below are applicables

X, ding
» Structure ghall conform to Bal timore
County BPufl
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement, State of H&qlag:d 50512'?;:':5)
Handicapped and &ged and other applicable codes, *

X B. 4 building permit shall be re
quired bef
Tank a.n;l' other uacella.nemfam sonat

X €. Additional Permits shall be required.
D. Building shall be upgraded to new use -

rtuction can begin,

Tequires alteration permit,

E. Three sets of construction drawi ‘
application for a building pemilt’f' will be required to file an

X p, Three sete of conatruction drawings with a regintered Maryland

Architect or Engineer's original seal
wil
an application for a building permit, 1 b required to ri1e

G. Wood frame walls are not
permitted within 3'0" of
Contact Buil ‘ 01 & property line,
of property lmdiﬂe-h‘whent if distancs is between 3'0% and £'ow

H. Requested setback variance confl
~ Bullding Code. Ses Section cts vith the Baltimore County

I. XNo Coment,

I Ca_mont:

NOTE: These cooments reflact cal
Yy on
draving gubmitted to the office
o be construed as the fall exte

the information provided by the
of Planning and Zoning and are not

nt of any permit,

Very truly yours,

el S

Charles E. Burnham
Plann Rﬂiw ] Ch.i!f

exception and not to the extensicn of what must be presumed tc Yave been a

validly granted special exception.

In view of this conclusion, the only remaining question to be answered

period for utilization of the special exception was lost by reason of various |

ecurity Boulevard and Whitehead Road when it was disclnsed that such stationl

| is whether or not the extension should be granted. In this regard, the findings

e of fact indicate a delay in utilization of the special exception of approximately |

three months until the appeal was dismissed on January 26, 1978, and, accord
ing to the testimony of an Exxon Corporation representative, a period of {if-
teen monihs until a building permit was issued on April 25, 1979.

This Petition refers to "redistricting' in it. tanguage only to the ex-
tent that it was necessary to do so, but neither the Zoning Cornmissioner nor-
the Deputy Zoning Commiss.ioner have auny jurisdiction of Petitions for Redis-
tricting which constitute, in essence, a legal effect similar to reclassificationd
For this reason, the redistricting portion of this Petition is to be denied,

Therefore, for the reasons hereinbefove set forth, IT IS ORDERED by
the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ) 3% day of June,
1980, that the special exception is hereby extended for a period of two years,
measured from January 26, 1980, as requested in the herein Petition for
Special Hearing, subject, however, to compliance with the site plan approved
or to be approved by the Department of Public Works and the Office of Plan-
ning and Zoning as contained in the original Order of October 18, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the redistricting portion of the Petition

for Special Hearing to approve an extension of time be wad the same is hereby

f bENIED.

2V
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Baltimore County

Special Hearing to extend the time for utilization of Special
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIC: -ER
- NE corner of Security Blvd, and - !
_ Belmont Ave,, st District

 EXXON CORPORATION, Petitioners

Mr'.. Commissioner*.
' Charter, ' hereby enter my appearance in this proceedmg. You are requested to notify

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

7 (ot Do

&y

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 80-174-SPH

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

8
,L

Pursuanf to rhe authority conlomed in Secnon 524,1 of the Bclhmore Counfy

~ me of any heqrmg date or dates which may be now or hereuf‘er deslgnared therefore,

Q}J‘AM I((, M ___L____

s
]
3
¥

o bt A R e LT AP

Peter Max Ztmmerman JohnHW Hessian, 11l
Deputy Pzople's Counsel

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of February, 1980, a copy o he aforegoing

Order was mailed to F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire, 614 Bosley Averue, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Attomey for Petitioners. '.

%Ww M

_ Jo|1nW Hessian, 1!

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE

NE corner of Belmont Ave. (Relocated)
and Security Blvd.- lst District COUNTY BOARD OF
APPEALS

EXXON CORPORATION, Petitioner
OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Case No. 80~174-5SPH

{Item 108)
BE ORDER

Upon the aforegoing Motiou of Exxon Corporation, Appellee,
the sole Appellee herein, it is this day of November,1980,

by the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County,

ORDEREC that the decision of the Zoning Commissioner herein,

dated June 13,1980, be and it is hereby reversed and the matter
remanded for a hearing on the Petition for Special Exception to

be filed by Appelee.

RE- PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZCHING COMMI3SIONER
 NE/corner of Security Boulevurd
and Belmont Avenue, Ist District 2 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

EXXON CORPORATION, Petitioner ¢ Case No, 80-174-5PH (ltern 108)

s - EERERE

e« b

~ ORDER r OR APPEAL

Mr. Commissioner;

Please note an appial from your decision, under date of June 13, 1980, granting

an extension of the special exception for a period of two years, measured from January 26,

1980, as requested in the Petition for Special Hearing in the above-entitled matter, to the

County Board o Appeals and forward all papers in connection therewith to said Board for

hearing.

A R N
ro .
Peter Max Zimmerman ‘Jphnj. Hessian, lI
Deputy People's Counsel Peoplé's Counsel for Bal timore County

Rm, 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

] HERERY CERTIFY that on this ’?‘(‘day of July, 1980, a copy of the aforegoing

Order for Appeal was mailed to F, Vemon Boozer, Esquire, 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson,
N'nrﬂand 21704, Attomey for Petitioner; Mr. Alex Nikolsky, 71735 Security Boulevard,
Baltimore, Maryland 21207; and Mr. George Hess, 6600 Security Boulevard, Baltimore,

‘Maryland 21207, Protestants,

: Q_‘tg. Hessian, Il

RFE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : ' REFQRE
for extension of time for utilization
of the Redistricting/Special Excep=
tion for an automotive service

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

station : OF ;
NE corner Security Boulevard |
and Belmont Avenve : BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ist District

Exxon Corporation : "~ No. 80-174-SPH

Feniioner

- . » - . . - - . *
- . . » » - " » - . *

*
H

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Exxon Corporation for a special hearing for the extension of the |

i
H

time for utilization of the Redistricting/Special Exception (Case No. 77-226-RX) for an

automotive service station (Section 502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations} on

property located on the northeast corner of Security Boulevard and Belmont Avenue, in the

First Election District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, in open hearing before the Board of Appeals on April 23, 1981,

and prior to the taking of any testimony, the Petitioner's attorney made a Motion to

Dismiss the case. This Motion was granted by the Board.

ORDER

For the reasons set forth above, it is this 21st day of May , 1981,

by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Motion to Dismiss be and the same

is hereby GRANTED - without prejudice - t5 allow the Petitioner to pursue a spe‘c.Ial

exception before the Zoning Commissioner.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru

| B-12 of the Moryland Rules of Procedure.

-

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

SN YWk oy

Johp V. Murphy, Acting Cheirtmon

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAJ. HEARING BEFORE THE
NE corner of Belmont Ave. (Relocated) _

and Security Blvd., lst District COUNTY BOARD OF
APPEAIS

EXX™' CORPORATION, :ietitioner
FOR

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No, 80-174-5]

(Item 108)

MOTION
TO THE HONORABLE MEMBERS COF SAID BOARD:

Exxon Corporation, by F. Verncn Boozer, its attorney,

Aprellee herein, respectfully moves the Board reverse the decisios

of the Zoning Commissioner and remand the matter for a hearing

on a Petition for Special Exception to be filed by Appellee on th¢

ground that the Special Court of Appeals of Maryland in the case

of Baltimore Lodge No. 7 of the BPCE et al v. People's Counsel for

paltimore County filed October 2,1980 decided the portion of

Section 502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns providin

for an extension of time for the utilization of Special Exception

was null and void and in violation of due process of law.

Your Movant furthersuggests that there are no other Appelleef

herein and respectfully requests that the Board by its appropriate

Order reverse the Zoning Commissioner and remand the matter for

a hearing on a Petition for Special Exception to be filed by

Appelee,

AND, AS IN DUTY BOUND, ETC.

i F.Vernon Boozer

s o Atty. for Petitioner
P e 614 Bosley Avenue
SR Towson,MD 21204

828-9441

4?4-3180

Uounty Board of Appeals
Room 219 Court House

"~ TOWSON, MARYLAND 1304

~—— anuury 13, 1981
NOTICE OF POSTPCNEMENT and REASSIGNME NT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WIiTHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS., KEQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b), ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-

E ﬂ:ﬂ A %/

Patricia v

n A. Miller

ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL F1C3

CASENO. 80-174-SPH___  EXXON CORPORATION
i_ NE/C of Securit); Blvd. and Bel m;mr Ave,

1st District

SPH-extension of time for utilization of
the redistricting/special exception for an
automotive service station

6/13/80 = Z.C. (Hommond) extended special
exception for 2 yrs. and DENIED redistricting
portion of petition for special hearing to
approve an extension of time

The above case scheduled for heoring on TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 1981, ot 10 a.m.

has been POSTPONED by the Board at the request of counsel for the p?tiﬁoner, and

REASSIGNED FOR: ~ THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 1981, ot 10 a.m.

. cez F, Vernon Boozer, Esq. Counsel for the Petitioner

Exxon Corp, Petitioner

Mr. Alex Nikolsky | Protestant

Mr. Geo. Hess M

J. W, Hessian, Esq. People's Cou_nsel
J. E. Dyer\ Zoning Office
William Hammeond “ "

June Helmen, Secretary

AL

oY

1 -4

.

S TR 7 ! A2 U ;

i

Toweon ,MD 21204,

- I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this{""day of Hovember,1980, a
copy of the aforegoing Motion was mailed to John W, Hessian, I1I,

People's Counsel for baltimore County, County Qffice Building,

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

18t District

ZONINGs Petition for Special Hearing
LOCATION Northeast corner of Security Boulevard and Belmont Averue
DATE & TiFE: Tuesday, March L, 1950 at 1315 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Roum 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Che.apeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

~ The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Ragulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the
Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether

or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commisaioner

should approve an extension of the time for utilization of the
Bedistricting/Special Exception (Case No. 77-226-REX) for an

automotive service station (Sect.ton 502.3 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulstions)

Seotion 502.3 = Anyone having a Special Exception for an autoﬁotive service station
shall bhave such exception automatically extended for a periocd of

five (5) years after said property is designated a district in
accordance with the automotive service stations regulations of
Baltimore County

All that parcel of land in the First District of Baltimore County

s

Baing the property of Exxon Corporation, as shown on plat pia.n filad with the
Zoning Department

Hearing Datet Tuesday, March L, 1980 at 1:L5 P.M.
Public EHearing:s Room 106, County Office Building, 111 V. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland ,

BY ORDER OF

WILLLLM B, HANOND
ZO0WING CXMISSIORER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

s S T T B AR o e e S ey T e St ST T et B o e b AT o WA TR o S Ty e s TSI L S e S e L i e s G AR, s B R A WAL A0TSR g a5y e

¥F.Vernon QzZer
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CALTIMORE COUNTES
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

Office of

B it OLUMBIA L

' BAIQJMORE COUNTY, MARY3ND

P, Vernan Baszax, Caguire W
.. 6% Bogley Avenue
Tovaos, Meryland 21204

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
 LOCA FION: Northesst NN
s v =" - Publishing Corp.

10750 Little Patuxen! Pkwy.
Cotumbia, MD 21044

Mr. W. E. Hammond

WILLIAM E. HAMIAOND

To...._Zoning Commissioner _____________ Date____. Februony 4, 1980 .. A i
"NOTICE OF HEARING ""‘:{;}TD. fi{ﬁel:l', mrzcior. ZONING COMMISSIONER k
) : : ce of Planning and LZoning
| " R FROMorme mmmmmemmemmmmm e | :Z)(LH:_L‘/?\ /198 f
REs Petition for Specisl Hearing = NE/C of Security Geulsvard and T»luont Avenve SUBJECT_*ng_i_tjgr_\_[‘{g:_B_Q:l_{{ffﬁ__[f_{rg_l_oa Pebruary 22, 1980

- AT T W T W o, S M "D SO S,

Exxon Corporaiicn - Case No. {-17L~SPH -

" “7'3 IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

F. Vernon Boorer, Esquire
€1], Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Hering
‘Northeast corner of Security Boulevard ond Belmont Avenue

Petitioner Exxon Corporation

TIME: 1310 PuM.

RE: Petition for Specisl Hearing - NE/C
Seourity Blvd and Belmont Ave. =

Contaim. !

2e shawm on et E:n: W '
Wearing Dew: Tommper et . i /"\7
80 ey, ey ¢ inserted in the following:

DATE: Tiepiay, dacch L, 1980
PLACE: ROOM 106 COUNTY OFFICE PUTIDING, 111 W, CHESAPEAXE AVENUE, Exxon Corpora‘tion = Case Eo. 80-17L-EFH B ——y ] :
- BUCVCS ITHON e Nervg guct PuBhe hesring: moom ve,"
Kr & period of Mee (5 ('»"nm‘:r“ % M w -
) |1 provey o cesgmg sy, | Mevena oo T Catonsviile Times
TOWSON, MARYIAND Dear Sir: : 'mmmm.m,q"""‘ o ﬁl.'mu‘g“mm“n“w - Arbutus Times
that is due for d“'""'wuw' . - mm”:" " :
This is to advisme you tha Dvatrict o n e Firnt F BALTAIORE CONTY S
advertisin; and posting of the above-pi’g?e'?@y. . Becivmna Fon e e wa | T i © - 2kly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland, B
‘ caconm | once a week for successive weeks before

ShraT S e S
we mw o, - the /) &\ day of __—#¢ Arp194Y that is to say,

First District

e Ak S

i
: : : Please make check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and :
i HEARING: Tuesday, March 4, 1980 (1:45P . M.) remit to Sondra Jones, Room 113, County Office Buildirg, Towson, E:,'E;:%mms- : the same was inserted i .
. . trom ragiaty e in the issues of
Maryland 21204, before the hearing. PO T Srat ey
. Doi sheo bemg o the wtarsecan //c, /fv
PGt Way e hue- mn c-2
S, Yory (AFily youzs T e e
- = | SERemman .
: n'.m'sr‘w:"um"""" ' )
WILLIAM E. EAMMOND i B o oo | By~ a N K20~/ 4
mont Awsnce. 80 faet mce: omee | S

Zoning Commissioner
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: £ o There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this petition.
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i ) T MARYLAND SURSEYING AND ENGINFERING CO, INC.
- %?H(‘:@%%Eptg#m\é G ZONING qn‘\ \P’ O A e er ar SO2ER Affiliatet With LYON ASSOCIATES, INCY™ -‘
L TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 614 BUSLEY AVENUE BP Qil Inc. 6707 WHITESTONE ROAD . BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21207 . TELEPHONE: 301-944.9291 Lo
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JOHN D SEYEFERT EOWARD C. COVAHEY, JR, . ;;
DIRECTOR :.AVREKR:‘o:Ei:):ZEW June 2,1980 AREA CODE 30 E
DOUGLAS W. BISER 28 Sadl May 29, 1930 E
DESCRIPTION
EXXON COMPANY ¥
N.E. CORNER RELOCATED BEIMCHT & SECURITY BLVD. '*

i
e
L3

Mr. William Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Cffice of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

BEGINNTIC FOR THE SAME at a point on the Kortherly Right~of-Way Line of
Security Blvd. as laid out on Baltimore County Right-of-Way Plats RU
70-119-3 and RW 70-119-2, said point being North 3° 12* 57" Fast, 77.00 fect
radially from Baseline of Right-of-Way P.0.C. Station 24+98.34, said point also
being at the intersection of Right-of-Way "sight flare" with Northerly Right-
of-Way Line of Security Blvd. as indicated on the aforesaid plats; thence
leaving the Point of Beginning and binding on the aforesaid "site flare",
bearings referred to the Baltimore County Metreopoli ~u Grid System, North 46°
O4' 58" West, 52.76 feet to the Easterly Side of Relocated Pelumont Avenue,
60 feet wide; thence binding on said Easterly Right-of-Way Line North 02°
21* 42" East, 1.46 feet; thence still binding on said Right-of-Way Line by a
curve to the right Northeasterly 191.12 feet, said curve having a radius of

William E. Hammond
Zenlng Commissioner

of Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson,iic 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
NE/C of Security Blvd. and Belmont Ave.

Exxon Corporation
Case No. 80-174-SPH

Exxcn Carpany, U.S.A,

3801 Boston Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21224
Attention: Mr, Stewart A. Bain

Dear Mr. Hammond:
Gentlemen:

Comments on ltem ¥108, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, December 4, 1979, ore as follows:
We have not abandoned cur looatimn =% Security Blvd. & Whitehead.

A request for a realistiz base period volume assignment has been
made and if this request is approved by the D.0O.E. we wil) reopen

Property Owner: Exxon Corpofaﬁon

Location: NE/C Security Blvd and Belmont Ave. (Relocated) S
S Existing Zoning: B.M.- .N.5 Dear Mr. Hammond: g
o Proposed Zeoning: Special Hearing to extend the time for utilization of Special Exception ] T and/or rebuild the facility. '
R Case No. 77-226-RX (ltem i!’]‘42; 1976-77) At the hearing on the above you requested proof : 990.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 21° 14°' 31" East,
4 Acres: 1.00 that the station at that location has not been zbandored. h P Yours truly, 187.68 feet: thence North 40° 07° 20" East, 94.97 feet; thence leaving the
é District: st Accordingly, enclosed please find a letter from D.E. McClenathan 3 aforesald Easterly Right-of-Way Line and running for two "New-Lives-of-Division"
i ' with respect to same. S EP OIL INC. crossing over and through the undivided residue of the lands of Zanyl Krieger ;
i . . . .. . L as described in a deed recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
] This ofﬁ.ce has revne.wefi the subject petition and offers the.Foll.owmg c.ommenis. These comments Very truly yours, 4 i ”‘W@ Liber 0.T.G. 4527 - Folio 149: (1) South %9° 52' 40" East, 102.94 feet and i
s are nol'.mrended to indicate the appropriateness o-f the zoning in question, but are to assure that e L i (2) South 05° 03' 35" West, 231.00 feet to intersect the Northerly Right-of- P
a!l parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard fo development plans that may have a d -t o » E. McCLENATHAN Way Line of Security Boulevard, said intersection point beirg situated North P
oy bearing on this petition. Division Manager - Retail 5% 01 35" East, 77 feet from baseliue of Right-of-Way Station 26 + 45.86;
) p F.Vernon BOOZE}/"‘ thence binding on the Noriherly Right-of-Way Line of Security Blvd. Westerly %}s
i Landscoping must be provided as previously approved. FVB/pa by a curve to the left, 137 feet, said curve haying a radius of 4660.66 feet and 2
Enc. S a chord bearing and distance of North 85° 51' 38" West, 149.99 fset to the
Very truly yours, " place of beginning, Containing 42,560 square feet or 1.0 acres exactly. k
. Being a portion of the undivided residue of the lands conveyed to Zanyl Krieger
W DEM:m from Grace L. Zimmerman by deed dated October &, 1963, said deed being recorded 3
_ ' - among che Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O.T.G. 4527 Follo 149.
John L. Wimbley '
Planner {1 '
- L]
Project and Development Plonning ~ JN 2 80 An
Fre T - - - - -
fo: — -
3 i
7. [l Croion gy e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TO'WVSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

NALUAM B HAMMOND

ZONING COMMISSIONER 1980

June 13,

F. Vernon Doozer, Esquire
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

. | RE: Petition for Spe.ial Hearing

NE/corner of Security Boulevard
and Belmont Avenue - lst Eleztion
District

Exxon Corporation - Petitioner
NO. 80-174-SPH (Item No, 108)

Dear Mr. Boozer:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in accord=-
ance with the attached.

Ve ry.ft,;]uly yours,
s

‘. / s
_%_/‘,’/i'ﬁ --——

JWILLIAM E, HAMM DND
Zoning Commissioner

WIH/srl
Attachments
Mr., Alex Nikolsky

7175 Security Boulevard .
Ealtimore, Maryland 21207 __ :

e

Mr, George Hess
6600 Security Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

John W, Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

R e, .+
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COVAHEY & BOOZER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Sl4 BOSLEY AVEMUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

EDWARD C. COVAHEY, JR.
F. VERNON BOOZER
MARK S.DEYAN
DOUGLAS W, BISER

AREA CDDE 301
BzH- 944

January 9,1981

County board of Appeals
for Baltimore County

Room 219 Court House

Towson,MD 21204

RE: Case No. 80-174-SPH
Exxon Corporation
NE/C of Security Blvd. and Belmont Ave.

Gentlemen:

1 am in receirt of a notice setting the above-
captioned matter in for hearing on Tuesday, March 17:198}
at 10:00 a.m. However, on that date I have the previousiy
scheduled equity case of Penley v. Penley in the Baltimore
County Circuit Court and accordingly, must request a
postponement of the above.

Very truly yours,
q_/ &"?,M -J/-’\.../
F/Vernon”Boozer ;

FVB/pa .
cc: John W, Hessian,Esquire
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1/8/81 = Notified the following of hearing set for TUES., MARCH 17,

_— JDyer

/ Ww. Hummnd

I . . . oy
PR R s . . . . i

L,

S o T
S PR,

Sednan K R

1981, at 10:00 a.m.:

b
P

F. V. Boozer, Esq.
Exxon Corp.

Alex Nikolsky
. George :e’SS/
J. Hessi

e i T

T - i T

1/13/81 ~ Above notified of hearing set for THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 1981 at 10a.m.

f-23-81- (Pes+ TVM- | L renni vaes

. b 2o ntlrim (olbidTEn s
R AMWJ

ﬁjﬁﬂfz-d«b&.——f Sf-: ,ZA;M ZC. .

A ) :
. :F-}‘.&ﬁb‘&":“i’ e T o BT
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494-3180

494-3180

County Woard of Appeals

Room 219, Court House
Towson, Moryland 21204
-~

January 8, 1981
HOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b}. ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #108

EXXON CORPORATION

CASE N7 | B0~174~5PH

INE/C of Security Blvd, and Belmont Ave.

Ist Diskrict

SPH-extension of time for utilization of

the redistricting/special exception for an

automotive service st}tio'n

6/13/80 - Z "4ammond) extended special

exceptiop-for 2 yrs, and DENIED redistricting

portjefs of Petition for special hearing to
prove an extension of time

ASSIGNED FOR: HF' ]#UESDAY, MARCH 17, 1981, at 10 a.m.
cc: F. Vernon Boozer, Esq *{w Counsel for Petitioner ?

Exxon Corp. {) Petitioner )

Mr, Alex Nikelsky Protestant ? '

-

Mr. George Hess
-

/J. W. Hessian, Esq. People’s Counsel

" { 167.68 fest; thence North 40 0T

" . | Linea-of-Division® crosaing ower and
. Jthrough the undivided residus of
. §the lands of Zanyl Krieger as de-]°

‘I seribed in & desd recorded among [

“dthe Land Records of . Baltimore

County in Liber O.T G. «837—Foallo 3%

149: (1} Bouth 49* &F W" ¥ant, IOX 94 [:a§

feet and {(2) South 08 03 35" Weat, |

_F 231.00 feet to Loters~ct tha Northerly |

TAne of ° Becurity [

" Boulavard, said iIntersection point |

oY 387 |. 3

% Easl, T7 feet from baseline of Right- |,

thenoe | ¢

Bbinding on the Northerly Right-of- [ .3

Way Line of Security Bivd, Weatar |

¥ Right-of-Way

J. E. Dyer Zoning Office
W. Hammond " “
June Holmen, Secretary

; . WILLIAM ¥, TAMMOND, .

G S he s

-,

.

Canntg Board of Appeals

Room 219, Court Howse
Towson, Moryland 21204

May 21, 1981

John W. Hessian, Il!, Esquire
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Courthouse
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Hessian:

Re: Caose No. 80-174-SPH
Exxon Corpo-ation

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismissal
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled case.

Encl.

Very truly yours,

C@//% ? (gez;Jaqf‘

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm, Secretary

cc: F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire
Exxon Corporation
Mr. Alex Nikolsky
Mr. George Hess

Mr. J. E. Dyer

Mr. W. E. Hommond

Mr. N. E. Gerber
Mr. J. Hoswell

- PETITION FOR BPECIAL
. HEARING -
1et DIBTEICT

ZCVING: Petition for Spectn! BE
ing
LOCATION: Northeast corner of
Becu-ity Boulavard and Relmont

Avenue
DATE & TI/ME: Tueaday, March 4.
. 19850 at 1:45 P. M. :
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 1

County Office Buillding, 111 W.

Chesapeaks Avenue, Towson,

Maryland :

P— B .

The Zoning Commissloner of Bal-
timore County, by suthority of the
Zoning Act and Regulstiona of Bal-
fir.ore County, will hold & publie
hearing: -

Petilion for 8pecial Hearing under
Bection 510.7 of the Zuning Reguig-
tens of Baltimore County, to deter-
mine whether or not the Zoning
CCommiasioner and/or Deputy Z ning
Commissioner should approve an
extension of the time {ur ulilization
of the Hedistricting/Speclal Exeep-

tion (Case No. T1-226-RX) for ani
automotive service ststion (Section!
503.3 of the Baitimore County Zone.
ing Pegulations),
Beection 601 0—Anvane having a Bpe-.
cisl Exception for an automotive
service station shall have such ex-
ception automatically extended for a
period of five (B} yearm after sald
property is designaled & district in
aecordanes with the automotive ser-
vite astations reguistions of Balu-
more County .
All that Darcel of land In the
First Distriet of Baltimore County
Beginning for the same at & point
oti tha Northerly Right-of-Way Lins
of Beeurity Bivd. as laid ovt on Bal-
timore County Right-of-Way Plats
RW 70-119-3 and RW 70-119-2, said
point belng North 3 17 §7" East,
T7.00 feet radinlly from Bassline of
Right-of-Way P.0.C. 8ution 344
.54, aaid point alaso being at the
intersection of Righi-of-Way “sight
flare”' with NKortheriy Right-of-Way
Ldnie of Becurity Blvd. as indicated
on the aforesaid plats: thence leay-
in the Pe nt of Beginning and bind-
ing on the aforesaid “‘site flare™,
bearings referred to the Baltimore ;
County Melropolitan Grid Sntfm.'
North 46° 04’ 58" West, £2.76 feet to
the Easterly Bide of Relocated ﬂel-i
mont Avenue, 80 feet wide: theace
binding on said Fasterly Right-of-)
Way Line North 02* 31’ 43" Eamt, |
t.48 feet: thence stlll binding on:
said Right-of-Way Line by a curve!
t3 the right Noriheasterly 191,12

‘7 dintunce of North 1* 14 31 East,

East, §4.97 feet: theney leaving the |
aforesaid Easterly Right-of-Way

: beur~ mitututed North §*
7 of-Way  Station 28 -+ 45.88:

Iy by = curve te the jeit, 150 feet,
maid curve haring a radiua of 4660.66

tance of North #3°

Acres xactly.

frel, madd curve Daving & radius Of e oo st oz 4
] 290.00 feet ard a chord bearing and E '

z
§_1
jLine and running for two “"New- g
B

feet and a chord bearing and dis- &

81" 38" West, ;3
149.59 feet to the place of beginning. £
Containing 43,560 aq 'arn feet or 1.0 £,
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TOWSON, MD.,_ Febpuary-adpm-ur-memu--y 1983
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published ir THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., poge.ip pech

Of e -4 mp- - - - - 2 BUSEEERYE Fuks before the __ lih .. ___.
E: VA | R S y 19,5, the {iggt publication
appearing on the__3}}4i ----- ciay 1) S PSR
18_20.
: THE JEFFERSONIAN,
/)ﬂ / £ [ e g
st R S NS
Ny Manager.

Cost of Advertisement, S_-_-_‘..B.‘.g. ..........
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COVAHEY & BOOZER
ATTORNEYS AT L AW
G4 BOSLEY AVENUE
TOWSONM, + ARYLAND 2;204
FOWARD C. COVAHEY, SR,
F.YERNON BOOZER
MARM S. DEVAN
DOUGLAS w. BISER

January 14,1931

AREA CODE 301
B28-Fad|

County Board of Appeal
Room 219 ppeals

Court House
Towson,MD 21204

RE: Case No., 80-174-SPH
Exxon Corporation

NE/C of Security Blvd. and RBelmont Ave.

Gentlemen:

I am in receipt of a notice i
) e ) setting the ab -
ESPsao:eg maﬁter in for trial on Tuesday, ﬁdrCh 17o¥881 at
: M. However, as I am scheduled to be t of
on vacation on that date it is res equested th
) respectfully requested th
this matter be postponed and scheduled ar yourqconvenienig

Very truly yours,

- ///‘/‘l’;//\i}/‘hl P S —
F ), h

FVB/pa “Vernon Boozer.
cc: J.W.Hessian,Esquire
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryiand
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF F!""ANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLAN3JS CASH RECEIPT

_Nu.”85f-3-1“7

oate_ Februavry. 6_._1 QﬁD__Accouu*r_._._ [ P 2

$25.00

AMOUNT

RECEIVED

FROM: r. v'mon BOO?.]‘_‘. E’gui_r_!\ —

ror. F1lirg Tee for Casze No. BO=-17L-SPH

Is
L]

Being the property of Exxzon Cov- 5’_
Lo poration, as shown on plat plan {5

"4 flled with the Zoning Department | =
. Hearing Date: Tuesday, March 4, | 7
- 711980 at 1:45 P, A

Public Hearing: Rocm 108, County |
Otfice Buiiding, 111 W. Cheaxpeaks ! - ¢

]Aveﬂue. ‘Towson, Maryland
By Order Of

Zoning Commissioner
of Baldmore Courly

K27 SLMB 6 250C%

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER -

: Feb 14,

S T R S rnm e me———————

e .,%'srt. .
L

108

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Building :
111 w, Chesapeake Avenue L

Towson, Maryland 21204

KO- 174 - SPH
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Your Petiti . . - .
I Petition has been re ceived this oS e A day of Aff}ﬁ;.&’aﬁd 1 W
: 19 /7. %
Fili BT
iling Fee $ .‘25':00 Received: V;Check e
Cash g Y
wm.éE o = i
THe o Tt lam k. Hammond, Zcning C mmigaq 3
Petitioner \_),‘AJ;A.-, e, Submitted & s yj.,_' /;g_’ o 1838ioner »
Z ubmitted by ) Il Na' e V SNy 3
Pectitioner's Aliormay ’. {/I‘Aﬂ"’- & ) E ’ ’/ - —
Reviewed by dna e,
*This is not to be inter r
eted .y
hearing date. preted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment of o
.'“_')_-‘—=="‘_".b'fv?-=f*_-v-h'¢ -, ?‘;’———’ew:gg,—_.—;:u."f""_- ’1"“‘ = T T R K e ,-?;3-7.~+.«5:;q;w_7n.,-.\—.,-_,.;1:,;;_‘,&._,\. meim _.,.45%"‘,
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
wall Map Original Duplicate Tracing 200 Sheet o
FUNCTION Gote [ by | dote | by |dote [ by Rote ] by jcoret ov - zoulsiocr;m:‘l:z::EO: ;Lml:gouuw \// 5
Descriptions checked and | Towson, Morylond g
outline plotted on map :

[* i
Petition number added to District-—{- o oeeme Date of Powting. A__&Q_jﬁt_? ________ :

- ; outline Posted for: .-_.._A-{).{j..e.ﬂ ...............................................
e Cnied petitioner: . EéﬁM--Q@_--E_}?ﬁ_t{m{ _____________ -
T T T T T T LBl e (e Secory Bvbaon Bedmeer Avevve ;
B Location of property:.(YE/C._S€CQRIY, __.éék’.fi_ﬁéf_'z-ﬁ.f.’ff o™ Avevue. =
I [ Il N N A e ;
'iif_,- —— 1 T T U U U U | | 1| b oo Seoriry s & Betmes Aoc ... 5’
L zZC, BA, €C, G/ Location of Slgns.-./.\./.E .9.--5.?5’.9.@!.2‘. --.5.‘(!?__?.’.-[*.3.‘?.4{’.’_‘3{” T A’ v -
o ;" . P O i
o ; Reviewed by: \ﬂ Change in outline or description Yes REMATES: oo ceeeeemmmmmmmmeRo—msmmmmm———— =
- E es | L trced o of setum Ty 28 : --------------
P : Previous case: 7 7 -',,Q,Qéﬁx Map # Posted by X \ﬁ@:@ff,ﬁéﬁ;;&;}f-_.{,--“ﬁﬁf/ Date of return:_ 2. T )C,-_-f. _{f/_ __________
:: 3 Fumber of Signes _ QAL . j'

S L

r." Vernoa Mir.' . Esquire ,‘: ER ccl mu Corporn-u
- 614 Beeley Avenue o F, O. Box 1184
‘!‘ewmu. Huyhud MEN SR B mm:non mnlmd 31203

LTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
. ‘“__ County 0££1ce Bu1ld.mg o Co o i .-

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryla.nd 21204

‘ Your Pet;l.t1

'Of 17&5&15 . 19 80

on has been receured a.nd accepted for lemg thm

- WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
- Zoning C_oxmnissiongr '

' Petitioner Exsco Corps
Petitioner's Attorney L.

Vesnon Loorer, K8 Reviewed by:

[P

. Commeodari

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee
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M. 86312

i

g :lMORE  COUNTY. MARYLAND

i "E QF FINANCE REVENUE DIVISION |

' MISCELLANEOJS CASH RECEIPT T i
fiom Mo, 133 b

DATE,M_!_{I——QBO ACCQUNT 01-662 . .

AMOUNT_m’OD

RECEIVED r.K vernﬁn Boozer, Esquire
A ALt

' FROM:
'-.-.L: for. M“;vtis and Post for Case No.

g 3.0 C s

vy, FEEEFL A
z P i
i'-l—*\ VALIDAT Qi OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
AN o
" BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . - 27 ne. 089652 2

 OFFICE OF FINANCL - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELU\NEOUS CASH RECEIPT

' DATE July 8, 1383 ACCOUNT O1=b62 i

AMOUNT 2).0.00

& mECEVED  John W, Hessien, III, Fequire
ka,:WMM71,m
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